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People Diagnosed with COVID – by Month of 
Diagnosis (total 429*)

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Total diagnoses – 430 –There were two previous reports of people contracting COVID twice.  One person diagnosed with COVID in April, received inpatient treatment, subsequently tested negative; in December, tested positive, following an exposure – asymptomatic in December.  However, upon investigation by the local health department the second COVID test was determined to be a false positive.  Another person tested positive in April (asymptomatic), negative in May, positive in January – hospitalized
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COVID-19 Infections by Placement Type
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COVID-19 Infection Rate and Death Rate by 
Placement Type
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
ICF – 114 COVID+/299 total; 24 deaths/114 COVID diagnosed; 13 deaths/114Natural Home – 56 COVID+/931 total; 5 deaths/56 COVID diagnosed; 5 confirmed deaths/56 COVID diagnosedRes Hab – 37 COVID+/110 total; 3 deaths/37 COVID+; 2 confirmed /37 COVID+Supported Living – 206 COVID+/932 total; 21 deaths/ 206 COVID+; 15 confirmed deaths/206 COVID+Overall - 429/2402 total (includes those who died throughout the year); 57 deaths/429 COVID+; 37 confirmed COVID+/429ICF – 114 COVID+/299 total; 26 deaths/114 COVID diagnosed; 13 deaths/114Natural Home – 56 COVID+/931 total; 5 deaths/56 COVID diagnosed; 5 confirmed deaths/56 COVID diagnosedRes Hab – 37 COVID+/110 total; 3 deaths/37 COVID+; 2 confirmed /37 COVID+Supported Living – 206 COVID+/932 total; 22 deaths/ 206 COVID+; 15 confirmed deaths/206 COVID+Overall - 429/2402 total (includes those who died throughout the year); 59 deaths/429 COVID+; 37 confirmed COVID+/429
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COVID-19 by Placement Type

March April May June July August Septe
mber
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Januar
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Februa
ry March April May June July

ICF 2 47 20 7 8 2 0 1 16 0 9 3 0 0 0 0 0
Res Hab 0 22 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
SL 0 64 16 6 12 10 3 3 11 33 34 4 8 2 0 0 0
Natural Home 1 5 8 0 3 3 3 2 4 9 11 1 4 2 0 0 0
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People Who Required Inpatient Treatment of 
COVID-19 by Month of Diagnosis (total 144)
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Currently hospitalized - 0
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People Diagnosed with COVID-19 who have 
died (total 59)
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
14 – confirmed as not COVID related6 – awaiting confirmation from OCME regarding cause of death (including both people who died in January and one who died in February; those who died in January - one had COVID in April, the other in August; the one who died in February had COVID in July, all recovered)2 in July 2021 7/11/2021 (dx 7/20/2020) and 7/18/2021 (dx 1/6/2021)------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------16 – confirmed as not COVID related  6 – awaiting confirmation from OCME regarding cause of death (including both people who died in January and one who died in February; those who died in January - one had COVID in April, the other in August; the one who died in February had COVID in July, all recovered)2 in July 2021 7/11/2021 (dx 7/20/2020) and 7/18/2021 (dx 1/6/2021)
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People Diagnosed with COVID-19 who have 
confirmed/presumed COVID related deaths 

(total 37)
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
14 – confirmed as not COVID related7 – awaiting confirmation from OCME regarding cause of death (including both people who died in January and one who died in February; those who died in January - one had COVID in April, the other in August; the one who died in February had COVID in July, all recovered)
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Provider Staff Diagnosed with COVID-19

• 697 Provider Staff have tested positive for COVID-19

• 51 of these staff work for more than one provider

• 10 staff have died from COVID-19
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Vaccination Rates

• People Supported by DDA – 75% (updated 07/08/21)
• Host Homes – 75%-- (72%)

• ICF – 97% --(96%)

• Natural Homes – 58% -- (57%)

• Residential Habilitation – 95%--(94%)

• Supported Living – 83%-(83%)

• Provider Staff– 68.61% (61%) (updated 07/23/21)

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Total people supported 2339; total receiving at least one vaccine 1745 -  75%Host Homes – Total – 99; total receiving at least one vaccine – 71 – 72%Total people supported 2335; total receiving at least one vaccine 1745 -  75%ICF – Total – 265; total receiving at least one vaccine – 257 – 96%Natural Homes – Total – 918; total receiving at least one vaccine – 529 – 58%Res Hab – Total – 103; total receiving at last one vaccine – 97 – 94%Supported Living – Total – 921; total receiving at least one vaccine – 769 – 83%Staff totals are updated biweekly – 3351 total fully vaccinated/5760 total direct care staff-7/08/2021                                                       Total people supported 2335; total receiving at least one vaccine 1745 -  75%Host Homes – Total – 99; total receiving at least one vaccine – 75 – 75%ICF – Total – 264; total receiving at least one vaccine – 256 – 97%Natural Homes – Total – 905; total receiving at least one vaccine – 529 – 58%Res Hab – Total – 103; total receiving at last one vaccine – 98 – 95%Supported Living – Total – 920; total receiving at least one vaccine – 771 – 83%  Staff totals are updated biweekly  --3516 total fully vaccinated/5758 total direct care staff-7/15/2021
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